
VÕRU MAAKONNA KERGEJÕUSTIKU
2000 a. EDETABEL

MEHED
60m 6,85 Maidu Laht 9.07.1978 Lõunalõvi 05.02.Tallinn

7,35 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 ESG 20.02.Tallinn
7,37 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 ESG 18.03.Tallinn
7,2 Rainer Michelson 21.11.1981 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Tartu

100m 10,78 Maidu Laht 9.07.1978 Lõunalõvi 12.09.Tartu
11,0 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 ESG 12.07.Valmiera
11,1 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 ESG 12.07.Valmiera
11,64 Rainer Michelson 21.11.1981 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 26.06.Kuresaare
11,4 Jüri Org 20.08.1975 Märdimiku 12.06.Võru
11,5 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 ESG 12.06.Tallinn

200m 21.80 Maidu Laht 9.07.1978 Lõunalõvi 13.09.Tartu
22,90 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 ESG 29.06.Kuresaare
23,04 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 ESG 29.06.Kuresaare
23,45 Arto Reisberg 3.04.1980 Lõunalõvi 16.07.Viljandi
23,62 Taavi Tenno 16.03.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 02.08.Langenthal
23,6 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 ESG 02.07.Valga

300m 34,93 Maidu Laht 9.07.1978 Lõunalõvi 26.01.Tallinn
37,71 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 ESG 26.01.Tallinn

400m 48,9 Maidu Laht 9.07.1978 Lõunalõvi 14.09.Tartu
51,32 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 ESG 27.06.Kuresaare
53,05 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 ESG 13.06.Tallinn
53,27 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 27.06.Kuressaare
56,2 Ahto Tarnaste 15.06.1981 Võrumaa KHK 30.05.Väimela
56,74 Martin Tann 24.11.1984 Misso KK 27.06.Kuresaare

800m 1.59,95 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 05.08.Zofingen
2.08,0 Kaidar Umbleja 6.04.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 12.07.Valmiera
2.09,55 Märt Kuus 10.11.1979 Lõunalõvi 05.08.Haapsalu
2.10,0 Rait Kärgenberg 26.05.1984 Kuldre PK 12.07.Valmiera
2.10,0 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 ESG 12.07.Valmiera
2.10,82 Ahto Tarnaste 15.06.1981 Võrumaa KHK 30.05.Väimela

1000m 2.42,27 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.02.Tallinn
2.49,23 Kaidar Umbleja 6.04.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 16.07.Viljandi
2.50,94 Rait Kärgenberg 26.05.1984 Kuldre PK 16.07.Viljandi

1500m 4.17,2 Kaidar Umbleja 6.04.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 12.07.Valmiera
4.19,6 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 02.07.Valga
4.21,84 Rait Kärgenberg 26.05.1984 Kuldre PK 22.07.Valga
4.26,0 Anti Saarepuu 26.03.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
4.31,9 Keit Fomotškin 4.10.1981 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
4.40,5 Indrek Ivask 9.08.1981 VKHK 05.06.Võru

3000m 9.29,84 Kaidar Umbleja 6.04.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 29.07.Haapsalu
9.40,58 Rait Kärgenberg 26.05.1984 Kuldre PK 28.06.Kuressaare
10.00,0 Einar Oimet 7.09.1957 Silvester 12.06.Võru
10.16,6 Timo Kaljuvee 16.08.1983 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
10.23,2 Indrek Ivask 9.08.1981 VKHK 12.06.Võru
10.35,0 Keit Fomotškin 4.10.1981 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela



5000m 16.05,30 Kaidar Umbleja 6.04.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 29.06.Kuressaare
60m tj. 8,72 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK 27.02.Tallinn

9,51 Marek Lillemets 18.12.1979 Lõunalõvi 26.01.Tallinn

110m tj. 15,64 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK 29.07.Haapsalu

400m tj 54,9 Arto Reisberg 3.04.1980 Lõunalõvi 12.06.Tartu
1.02,19 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 ESG 28.06.Kuressaare

1500m tj. 4.42,81 Rait Kärgenberg 26.05.1984 Kuldre PK 22.07.Valga

2000m tj. 6.37,06 Kaidar Umbleja 6.04.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 28.06.Kuressaare

kaugus 7.05 Lauri Leis 7.10.1978 Lõunalõvi 12.06.Võru
6.75 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK 12.06.Võru
6.70 Indrek Pähn 19.07.1983 Parksepa KK 18.03.Tallinn
6.63 Aarne Raidmets 20.04.1977 ESS 05.06.Võru
6.63 Siim Kala 28.08.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.07.Valga
6.57 Ruslan Gaidenko 12.12.1974 Lõunalõvi 18.05.Tallinn

kõrgus 1.93 Aarne Raidmets 20.04.1977 ESS 05.06.Võru
1.91 Ruslan Gaidenko 12.12.1974 Lõunalõvi 18.05.Tallinn
1.91 Siim Kala 28.08.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
1.85 Mihkel Luiga 5.05.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 09.01.Tallinn
1.85 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK 10.02.Parksepa
1.85 Tarmo Miil 3.01.1980 Lõunalõvi 02.09.Tartu

kolmik 15.77 Lauri Leis 7.10.1978 Lõunalõvi 13.08.Tartu
14.47 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 ESG 23.01.Tallinn
14.30 Indrek Pähn 19.07.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
14.26 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK 16.07.Viljandi
13.51 Siim Kala 28.08.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
13.44 Marek Lillemets 18.12.1979 Lõunalõvi 06.08.Haapsalu

teivas 4.30 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 ESG 23.01.Tallinn
3.45 Indrek Pähn 19.07.1983 Parksepa KK 18.03.Tallinn
3.45 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 ESG 18.03.Tallinn
3.40 Jaanus Kala 8.07.1974 Antsla 16.08.Võru
3.30 Tarmo Miil 3.01.1980 Lõunalõvi 03.09.Tartu
3.20 Romet Allas 25.08.1985 KLG 26.06.Kuresaare

kuul 15.69 Ranar Paal 18.09.1979 Lõunalõvi 05.02.Tallinn
14.80 Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Lõunalõvi 05.06.Võru
13.20 Tarmo Miil 3.01.1980 Lõunalõvi 26.01.Tallinn
13.18 Veiko Kärbla 26.01.1982 Parksepa KK 05.06.Võru
12.89 Lembit Vaab 29.03.1952 Varstu 12.06.Võru
12.67 Viljar Nummert 6.04.1965 Antsla 16.09.Antsla

ketas 50.42 Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Lõunalõvi 05.06.Võru
40.93 Tarmo Miil 3.01.1980 Lõunalõvi 04.05.Pärnu
40.48 Tarmo Frey 20.12.1981 Lõunalõvi 12.06.Võru
39.42 Veiko Kärbla 26.01.1982 Parksepa KK 12.06.Võru
38.21 Viljar Nummert 6.04.1965 Antsla 16.09.Antsla
35.15 Urmas Rehe 23.11.1968 Antsla 16.09.Antsla

oda 82.16 Andrus Värnik 27.09.1977 Lõunalõvi 29.07.Haapsalu
56.01 Mati Kurvits 24.03.1980 KKK 17 05.06.Võru
54.31 Gert Koch 15.04.1977 Lõunalõvi 16.09.Antsla
52.82 Raigo Saar 10.04.1972 Võru 23.08.Võru
51.57 Meelis Hüvato 2.11.1969 Võru 17.08.Võru



51.25 Danel Päevalill 8.12.1980 Kuperjanovi ÜJP 12.06.Võru

vasar 56.30 Marek Vähi 13.10.1977 Lõunalõvi 04.05.Pärnu
41.04 Tarmo Frey 20.12.1981 Parksepa KK 06.08.Haapsalu
36.38 Gunnar Arak 15.02.1976 VKHK 05.06.Võru

4x100m 42,88 Kask,Leis,Allas, Laht Lõunalõvi 29.07.Haapsalu
43,43 Allas,Laht,Dolenko, Michelson Lõunalõvi 07.06.Haapsalu
44,43 Kask,Kala,Allas, Dolenko Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga
44,6 Kask,Dolenko,Allas, Tenno Lõunalõvi 12.07.Valmiera
47,64 Soll,Tsirk,Tenno, Märdin Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga

4x200m 1.35,76 Kask,Raja,Leis, Allas Lõunalõvi 27.02.Tallinn
1.35,78 Kask, Allas,Raja Dolenko Lõunalõvi 12.02.Tallinn

4x400m 3.28,92 Laht, Raja,Kask, Allas Lõunalõvi 07.06.Haapsalu
3.35,07 Kask,Raja,Allas, Umbleja Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga
3.45,55 Jorro.Tann,Matto, V.Jorro Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga

4x110m tj. 1.05,61 Raja,kala,Dolenko, Lillemets Lõunalõvi 07.06.Haapsalu

s-rootsi 3.31,29 Michelson,Dolenko, Kask,Jorro Lõunalõvi 07.06.Haapsalu

PA 
60m 7,35 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 ESG 20.02.Tallinn

7,37 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 ESG 18.03.Tallinn
7,2 Rainer Michelson 21.11.1981 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Tartu

7,54 Indrek Pähn 19.07.1983 Parksepa KK 18.03.Tallinn
7,3 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK 25.05.Tartu

7,56 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 ESG 12.02.Tallinn

100m 11,0 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 ESG 12.07.Valmiera
11,1 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 ESG 12.07.Valmiera
11,64 Rainer Michelson 21.11.1981 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 26.06.Kuressaare
11,5 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 ESG 12.06.Tallinn
11,9 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK 25.05.Tartu
11,9 Tanel Velga 1.11.1981 Võrumaa KHK 05.06.Võru

200m 22,90 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 ESG 29.06.Kuressaare
23,04 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 ESG 29.06.Kuressaare
23,63 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 ESG 02.07.Valga
23,9 Rainer Michelson 21.11.1981 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Tartu
24,2 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK 25.05.Tartu
24,92 Indrek Pähn 19.07.1983 Parksepa KK 12.02.Tallinn

400m 51,32 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 ESG 27.06.Kuresaare
53,05 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 ESG 13.06.Tallinn
56,2 Ahto Tarnaste 15.06.1981 Võrumaa KHK 30.05.Väimela
57,4 Janar Kadastu 25.11.1982 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
57,7 Lauri Küttis 2.05.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
57,9 Arne Koemets 13.11.1982 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela

800m 2.08,0 Kaidar Umbleja 6.04.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 12.07.Valmiera
2.10,0 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 ESG 12.07.Valmiera



2.10,8 Ahto Tarnaste 15.06.1981 Võrumaa KHK 30.05.Väimela
2.11,8 Keit Fomotškin 4.10.1981 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
2.13,5 Karmo Tiidu 30.07.1983 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela
2.15,6 Janar Kadastu 25.11.1982 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

1000m 2.49,23 Kaidar Umbleja 6.04.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 16.07.Viljandi

1500m 4.17,2 Kaidar Umbleja 6.04.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 12.07.Valmiera
4.26,0 Anti Saarepuu 26.03.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
4.31,9 Keit Fomotškin 4.10.1981 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
4.40,5 Indrek Ivask 9.08.1981 VKHK 05.06.Võru
4.43,1 Meiko Parksepp 15.12.1981 Võrumaa KHK 30.05.Väimela
4.45,1 Janar Kenk 11.06.1981 Võrumaa KHK 30.05.Väimela

3000m 9.29,84 Kaidar Umbleja 6.04.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 29.07.Haapsalu
10.16,6 Timo Kaljuvee 16.08.1983 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
10.23,2 Indrek Ivask 9.08.1981 VKHK 12.06.Võru
10.35,0 Keit Fomotškin 4.10.1981 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
10.44,3 Uku Müürsepp 28.07.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
10.59,4 Egerd Pajustik 4.01.1983 Vastseliina G. 30.05.Väimela

5000m 16.05,30 Kaidar Umbleja 6.04.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 29.06.Kuressaare

110m tj. 14,6 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 ESG 12.07.Valmiera
15,0 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK 12.07.Valmiera
16,07 Siim Kala 28.08.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.07.Valga
18,1 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 ESG 02.07.Valga

400m tj. 1.02,19 Ragnar Kask 26.03.1982 ESG 28.06.Kuressaare

2000m tj. 6.37,06 Kaidar Umbleja 6.04.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 28.06.Kuressaare

kaugus 6.75 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK 12.06.Võru
6.70 Indrek Pähn 19.07.1983 Parksepa KK 18.03.Tallinn
6.63 Siim Kala 28.08.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.07.Valga
6.41 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 ESG 18.03.Tallinn
6.36 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 ESG 20.02.Tallinn
6.20 Rainer Michelson 21.11.1981 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 12.06.Võru

kõrgus 1.91 Siim Kala 28.08.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
1.85 Mihkel Luiga 5.05.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 09.01.Tallinn
1.85 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK 10.02.Parksepa
1.84 Indrek Pähn 19.07.1983 Parksepa KK 18.03.Tallinn
1.80 Meelis Vassiljev 24.02.1982 Parksepa KK 10.02.Parksepa
1.70 Taavi Kaldoja 10.03.1982 Parksepa KK 10.02.Parksepa

kolmik 14.47 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 ESG 23.01.Tallinn
14.30 Indrek Pähn 19.07.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
14.26 Andres Raja 2.06.1982 Varstu KK 16.07.Viljandi
13.51 Siim Kala 28.08.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
12.85 Meelis Vassiljev 24.02.1982 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
12.64 Tanel Pähn 12.11.1981 Võrumaa KHK 30.05.Väimela

teivas 4.30 Tom Allas 11.04.1982 ESG 23.07.Valga
3.45 Indrek Pähn 19.07.1983 Parksepa KK 18.03.Tallinn



3.45 Lauri Dolenko 15.08.1983 ESG 18.03.Tallinn

kuul 14.94 Veiko Kärbla 26.01.1982 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
13.40 Ando Tuul 9.06.1982 Vastseliina G. 17.08.Võru
12.49 Tarmo Frey 20.12.1981 Parksepa KK 23.08.Võru
12.09 Siim Kimask 20.02.1982 VKHK 23.08.Võru
12.03 Sten Paal 4.08.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
11.95 Gert Gorsanov Antsla KK 16.09.Antsla

ketas 52.78 Tarmo Frey 20.12.1981 Parksepa KK 27.06.Kuresaare
48.64 Veiko Kärbla 26.01.1982 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
45.00 Siim Kimask 20.02.1982 VKHK 23.08.Võru
39.82 Ando Tuul 9.06.1982 Vastseliina G. 21.07.Valga
37.62 Rainer Banhard 6.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
35.71 Einar Kärgenberg 9.06.1983 Antsla KK 16.09.Antsla

oda 48.77 Ergo Raudsepp 20.03.1982 Antsla KK 16.09.Antsla
47.68 Ahto Tarnaste 15.06.1981 Võrumaa KHK 05.06.Võru
46.70 Einar Kärgenberg 9.06.1983 Antsla KK 30.05.Väimela
45.65 Janek Maask 15.02.1983 Lõunalõvi 14.09.Võru
43.56 Sten Paal 4.08.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
43.50 Tarmo Frey 20.12.1981 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

vasar 46.26 Tarmo Frey 20.12.1981 Parksepa KK 10.08.Võru
42.45 Sten Paal 4.08.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 17.08.Võru

4x100m 44,43 Kask,Kala,Allas, Dolenko Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga
44,6 Kask,Dolenko,Allas, Tenno Lõunalõvi 12.07.Valmiera
48,0  Kasemets,Kala,Laats Michelson Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Väimela
49,6 Kärbla,Hain,Küttis, Kaldoja Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela

4x200m 1.35,78 Kask, Allas,Raja Dolenko Lõunalõvi 12.02.Tallinn

4x400m 3.35,07 Kask,Raja,Allas, Umbleja Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga

4x110m tj.1.05,60 Raja,Kala,Pähn, Dolenko Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga

s-rootsi 3.41,64 Dolenko,Allas,Kask, Jorro Lõunalõvi 09.09.Haapsalu

3x1000m 8.41,7 Kaljuvee,Umbleja, Fomotskin Võru Kesklinna G. 16.05.Väimela
8.59,9 Müürsepp,Küttis, Kadastu Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela
9.06,8 Vislapuu,Raat, Kann Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Väimela

PB 
60m 7,4 Taavi Tenno 16.03.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela

7,6 Siim Valge 15.01.1985 Obinitsa PK 30.05.Väimela
7,6 Sten Karpov 2.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
7,6 Sven Tsirk 13.07.1985 Võru I PK 25.05.Tartu
7,6 Martin Tann 24.11.1984 Misso KK 30.05.Väimela
7,7 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 25.05.Tartu

100m 11,8 Taavi Tenno 16.03.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 25.05.Tartu
12,15 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 27.06.Kuressaare
12,2 Siim Valge 15.01.1985 Obinitsa PK 02.07.Valga



12,2 Sten Karpov 2.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 05.06.Võru
12,2 Martin Tann 24.11.1984 Misso KK 25.05.Tartu
12,51 Asso Uibo 20.06.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.08.Nokia

200m 23,62 Taavi Tenno 16.03.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 02.08.Langenthal
24,6 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 25.05.Tartu
24,8 Martin Tann 24.11.1984 Misso KK 02.07.Valga
25,1 Siim Valge 15.01.1985 Obinitsa PK 02.07.Valga
25,7 Peeter Matto 2.08.1984 Parksepa KK 02.07.Valga
25,7 Sven Tsirk 13.07.1985 Võru I PK 25.05.Tartu

400m 53,27 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 27.06.Kuressaare
56,74 Martin Tann 24.11.1984 Misso KK 27.06.Kuressaare
57`0 Taavi Tenno 16.03.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 12.07.Valmiera
57,88 Sten Karpov 2.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 27.06.Kuressaare
58,4 Peeter Matto 2.08.1984 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
58,5 Valmar Sisask 17.02.1985 Antsla KK 30.05.Väimela

600m 1.29,4 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 05,01.Tallinn

800m 1.59,95 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 05.08.Zofingen
2.10,0 Rait Kärgenberg 26.05.1984 Kuldre PK 12.07.Valmiera
2.12,24 Martin Tann 24.11.1984 Misso KK 22.07.Valga
2.17,04 Peeter Matto 2.08.1984 Parksepa KK 28.06.Kuressaare
2.17,8 Valmar Sisask 17.02.1985 Antsla KK 30.05.Väimela
2.23,7 Ptiit Juhanson 9.12.1984 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela

1000m 2.42,27 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.02.Tallinn
2.50,94 Rait Kärgenberg 26.05.1984 Kuldre PK 16.07.Viljandi

1500m 4.19,6 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 02.07.Valga
4.21,84 Rait Kärgenberg 26.05.1984 Kuldre PK 22.07.Valga
4.41,2 Merlis Pajustik 26.05.1985 Vastseliina G. 30.05.Väimela
4.43,5 Ivar Ivanov 9.08.1984 Obinitsa PK 30.05.Väimela
4.50,4 Janar Fomotškin 7.01.1984 Antsla KK 16.09.Antsla
4.56,7 Hannes Kaas 27.06.1985 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela

3000m 9.40,58 Rait Kärgenberg 26.05.1984 Kuldre PK 28.06.Kuressaare
11.01,8 Kaimo Kasak 18.04.1984 Antsla KK 30.05.Väimela
11.08,8 Timmo Kroonmäe 19.05.1985 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela
11.14,7 Hannes Kaas 27.06.1985 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela
11.27,6 Harri Samarüütel 16.09.1985 Antsla KK 30.05.Väimela
11.36,9 Alo Tragel 14.11.1985 Antsla KK 30.05.Väimela

60m tj. 8,9 Taavi Tenno 16.03.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 22.05.Võru
9,37 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. 22.01.Tallinn
9,74 Asso Uibo 20.06.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.01.Tallinn
9,8 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.05.Võru
9,8 Sven Soll 5.04.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.05.Võru

10,0 Sten Karpov 2.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.05.Võru

110m tj. 15,9 Taavi Tenno 16.03.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 02.07.Valga
17,07 Sten Karpov 2.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 28.06.Kuressaare
17,1 Sven Soll 5.04.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
17.58 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 28.06.Kuressaare



300m tj 41,77 Taavi Tenno 16.03.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 22.07.Valga
44,72 Sten Karpov 2.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 29.06.Kuresaare
45,66 Sven Soll 5.04.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 29.06.Kuresaare

1500m tj. 4.42,81 Rait Kärgenberg 26.05.1984 Kuldre PK 22.07.Valga

kaugus 6.35 Taavi Tenno 16.03.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 05.08.Zofingen
6.08 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.02.Riia
5.87 Sven Tsirk 13.07.1985 Võru I PK 05.06.Võru
5.77 Martin Tann 24.11.1984 Misso KK 26.06.Kuressaare
5.66 Sten Karpov 2.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 28.06.Kuressaare
5.52 Asso Uibo 20.06.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.02.Riia

kõrgus 1.75 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.02.Riia
1.70 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. 04.02.Riia
1.65 Sten Karpov 2.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.02.Parksepa
1.65 Merlis Pajustik 26.05.1985 Vastseliina G. 05.06.Võru
1.60 Timmo Kroonmäe 19.05.1985 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela
1.60 Tamar Nassar 5.04.1985 Kääpa PK 30.05.Väimela

kolmik 12.83 Sven Soll 5.04.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
12.60 Asso Uibo 20.06.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 26.06.Kuressaare
12.44 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 05.06.Võru
11.85 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. 22.01.Tallinn
11.82 Sven Tsirk 13.07.1985 Võru I PK 30.05.Väimela
11.78 Sten Karpov 2.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.05.Võru

teivas 3.20 Romet Allas 25.08.1985 KLG 26.06.Kuresaare
2.70 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 28.06.Kuressaare
2.60 Taavi Tenno 16.03.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 26.08.Võru

kuul 13.35 Asso Uibo 20.06.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 07.09.Võru
12.52 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.09.Võru
12.08 Ainar Raat 19.09.1984 Võrusoo PK 30.05.Väimela
12.08 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.08.Võru
11.75 Taavi Taaler 2.11.1984 Vastseliina G. 30.05.Väimela
10.73 Viljar Vakk 30.06.1984 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela

ketas 38.48 Asso Uibo 20.06.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.07.Valga
35.88 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. 10.08.Võru
35.59 Kristjan Sikaste 16.01.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
35.25 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
34.83 Taavi Taaler 2.11.1984 Vastseliina G. 30.05.Väimela
31.15 Viljar Jorro 19.04.1984 Võru Kesklinna G. 02.07.Valga

oda 54.72 Allar Jorro 19.07.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. 02.07.Valga
53.69 Viljar Vakk 30.06.1984 Varstu KK 29.06.Kuresaare
52.98 Kristjan Sikaste 16.01.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 05.06.Võru
50.02 Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 14.09.Võru
44.54 Risto Klaassen 23.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
42.22 Margus Mikson 20.08.1985 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela

10 võist. 4688  p Mait Märdin 13.02.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 28.06.Kuresaare
3841 p Sten Karpov 2.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 28.06.Kuresaare



4x100m 47,64 Soll,Karpov,Tenno, Märdin Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga
48,5 Jorro,Jorro,Tenno, Aia Võru Kesklinna G. 16.05.Väimela
49,7 Karpov,Rjabov,Uibo, Märdin Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Väimela
51,8 Kooser,Pant,Matto, Teppo Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela

4x400m 3.45,55 Jorro.Tann,Matto, V.Jorro Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga

4x110m tj. 1.06,80 Uibo,Tenno,Jorro, Soll Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga

3x1000m 8.31,41 Jorro,Tann,Matto Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga
8.56,9 Jorro,Jorro,Sepp Võru Kesklinna G. 16.05.Väimela
9.23,6 Kaas,Kärgenberg, Kroonmäe Küldre PK 16.05.Väimela
9.37,6 Teppo,Matto,Kobin Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela

PC 
60m 7,7 Alari Kägo 5.08.1986 Parksepa KK 11.05.Võru

7,7 Antti Andla 6.07.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
7,9 Taimar Plaado 24.01.1986 Obinitsa PK 11.05.Võru
8,1 Margo Märdin 23.02.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
8,1 Tommy Truup 24.01.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi
8,3 Siim Tarros 21.03.1987 Võru I PK 11.05.Võru

100m 12,77 Alari Kägo 5.08.1986 Parksepa KK 02.08.Nokia
13,03 Taimar Plaado 24.01.1986 Obinitsa PK 18.06.Helsingi
12,9 Antti Andla 6.07.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
13,2 Rene Tarros 17.01.1986 Obinitsa PK 02.07.Valga
13,3 Margo Märdin 23.02.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
13,4 Kaino Kõva 3.10.1986 Vastseliina G. 30.05.Väimela

200m 26,9 Alari Kägo 5.08.1986 Parksepa KK 03.02.Riia
28,3 Taavi Juul 16.10.1986 Võru I PK 02.07.Valga
28,7 Margo Märdin 23.02.87 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.08.Langenthal
28,89 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.08.Nokia
28,9 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela
29,4 Erki Sloog 20.02.1986 Antsla KK 30.05.Väimela

800m 2.24,9 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela
2.26,3 Taimar Plaado 24.01.1986 Obinitsa PK 30.05.Väimela
2.31,1 Raido Luuk 28.04.1986 Võru I PK 30.05.Väimela
2.32,4 Taavo Vahtra 1.04.1986 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
2.32,5 Taavi Juul 16.10.1986 Võru I PK 02.07.Valga
2.34,2 Antti Andla 6.07.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi

1000m 3.07,2 Alari Kägo 5.08.1986 Parksepa KK 10.06.Tartu
3.16,1 Tiit Uibusaar 24.10.1986 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela
3.16,7 Taavi Juul 16.10.1986 Võru I PK 23.05.Võru
3.17,0 Marek Mõttus 29.01.1986 KLG 23.05.Võru
3.17,3 Taavo Vahtra 1.04.1986 Parksepa KK 23.05.Võru
3.18,6 Raido Luuk 28.04.1986 Võru I PK 30.05.Väimela

60m tj. 9,3 Marek Kikkas 15.05.1987 Parksepa KK 11.05.Võru
9,5 Antti Andla 6.07.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 11.05.Võru
9,6 Alari Kägo 5.08.1986 Parksepa KK 11.05.Võru



9,9 Pätris Pilt 31.01.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 11.05.Võru
10,2 Taimar Plaado 24.01.1986 Obinitsa PK 11.05.Võru
10,2 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 11.05.Võru

110m tj. 18,0 Antti Andla 6.07.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
18,7 Pätris Pilt 31.01.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
20,2 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga

80m tj. 14,21 Marek Kikkas 15.05.1987 Parksepa KK 05.07.Viljandi
14,29 Pätris Pilt 31.01.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 05.07.Viljandi

kaugus 5.43 Alari Kägo 5.08.1986 Parksepa KK 16.01.Tallinn
5.28 Taimar Plaado 24.01.1986 Obinitsa PK 11.05.Võru
5.33 Antti Andla 6.07.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
5.25 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
5.01 Pätris Pilt 31.01.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
4.97 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi

kõrgus 1.65 Alari Kägo 5.08.1986 Parksepa KK 23.05.Võru
1.60 Antti Andla 6.07.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
1.55 Merko Kohv 23.03.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Võru
1.55 Pätris Pilt 31.01.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
1.52 Elari Laine 4.08.1986 Parksepa KK 20.06.Haapsalu
1.50 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.03.Aluksne

kolmik 11.38 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 05.07.Viljandi
11.06 Antti Andla 6.07.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
11.00 Pätris Pilt 31.01.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 05.07.Viljandi
10.89 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
10.57 Allan Tagen 2.02.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
10.51 Elari Laine 3.08.1986 Parksepa KK 21.01.Tallinn

teivas 3.10 Antti Andla 6.07.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.06.Tartu
2.80 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 06.06.Võru
2.80 Alari Kägo 5.08.1986 Parksepa KK 06.06.Võru
2.42 Elari Laine 3.08.1986 Parksepa KK 20.06.Haapsalu
2.40 Marek Kikkas 15.05.1987 Parksepa KK 06.06.Võru
2.40 Oliver Lüütsepp 4.08.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 06.06.Võru

kuul 11.49 Taimar Plaado 24.01.1986 Obinitsa PK 02.07.Valga
10.12 Alari Kägo 5.08.1986 Parksepa KK 06.02.Tartu
9.93 Siim Sprenk 10.09.1986 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela
9.87 Antti Andla 6.07.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 07.09.Võru
9.22 Priit Niilus 2.08.1986 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela
9.08 Ariel Alasepp 29.05.1986 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

ketas 37.58 Taimar Plaado 24.01.1986 Obinitsa PK 06.06.Võru
33.44 Rene Tarros 17.01.1986 Obinitsa PK 06.06.Võru
30.45 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 14.09.Võru
28.42 Antti Andla 6.07.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 14.09.Võru
28.22 Alari Kägo 5.08.1986 Parksepa KK 21.06.Haapsalu
26.29 Elari Laine 3.08.1986 Parksepa KK 20.06.Haapsalu

oda 42.65 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
42.22 Taimar Plaado 24.01.1986 Obinitsa PK 18.06.Helsingi



40.23 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
39.86 Antti Andla 6.07.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
37.11 Tanel Ojaviir 11.08.1986 Võru I PK 02.07.Valga
36.77 Marek Kikkas 15.05.1987 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

pall 70.36 Margo Märdin 23.02.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.06.Haapsalu
67.78 Allan Tagen 2.02.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Võru
67.27 Alari Kägo 5.08.1986 Parksepa KK 21.06.Haapsalu
67.00 Priit Dolenko 16.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
65.00 Taimar Plaado 24.01.1986 Obinitsa PK 11.05.Võru
61.84 Tanel Ojaviir 11.08.1986 Võru I PK 23.05.Võru

4x100m 52,6 Märdin,Kikkas,Andla, Kägo Lõunalõvi 05.07.Viljandi
54,7 Märdin,Andla,Tagen, Dolenko Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Väimela
55,4 Kägo,Vahtra,Kikkas, Sõrmus Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela

3x1000m 9.56,1 Neola,Uibusaar, Aasmaa Kuldre PK 16.05.Väimela
9.58,6 Kägo,Kikkas,Vahtra Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela
9.59,8 Tarros,Juul,Luuk Võru I PK 16.05.Väimela

PD 
60m 8,46 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Parksepa KK 16.01.Tallinn

8,50 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Obinitsa PK 16.01.Tallinn
8,3 Kristo Kalde 4.09.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi
8,5 Sven Niidu 16.09.1988 Võru I PK 05.06.Võru
8,6 Tarmo Truup 16.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi
8,6 Tomas Johanson 18.05.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 11.05.Võru

300m 46,4 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
49,1 Jürgen Kaur 4.06.1989 Vastseliina G. 30.05.Väimela
49,6 Andre Ossipov 25.11.1989 Võru I PK 30.05.Väimela
49,7 Siim Padosepp 29.03.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
50,0 Margus Väälmann 6.06.1988 Võru I PK 30.05.Väimela
50,1 Martin Kõiv 6.01.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela

600m 1.55,59 Andre Ossipov 25.11.1989 Võru I PK 18.06.Helsingi
1.56.0 Martin Jorro 1.08.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 02.08.Zofingen
1.59,74 Indrek Reilson 15.03.1989 Võru I PK 18.06.Helsingi
2.10,17 Andreas Lea 20.10.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 18.06.Helsingi

800m 2.29,7 Timo Sild 26.02.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
2.37,4 Tomas Johanson 18.05.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi
2.38,7 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Parksepa KK 15.05.Viljandi
2.38,7 Andre Veesaar 16.02.1988 Antsla KK 30.05.Väimela
2.39,1 Siim Padosepp 29.03.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
2.39,8 Mihkel Palok 21.12.1988 Vastseliina G. 30.05.Väimela

1000m 3.27,34 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Parksepa KK 19.06.Haapsalu
3.33,1 Andre Ossipov 25.11.1989 Võru I PK 23.05.Võru
3.35,8 Maario Hussar 88 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Võru
3.37,2 Allar Kivisaar 88 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Võru
3.38,9 Siim Laine 1.08.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Võru
3.39,05 Kaspar Lillmaa 6.03.1988 Parksepa KK 19.06.Haapsalu



60m tj. 9,4 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Parksepa KK 11.05.Võru
9,90 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Obinitsa PK 13.02.Tallinn
9,8 Tomas Johanson 18.05.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela

10,1 Margus Hussar 18.03.1988 Parksepa KK 11.05.Võru
10,6 Tarmo Truup 16.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.02.Tallinn
10,4 Kristo Kalde 4.09.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 11.05.Võru

kaugus 4.81 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Parksepa KK 20.06.Haapsalu
4.50 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Obinitsa PK 30.05.Väimela
4.35 Timo Õun 15.06.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
4.29 Kaspar Lillmaa 6.03.1988 Parksepa KK 20.06.Haapsalu
4.27 Margus Hussar 18.03.1988 Parksepa KK 11.05.Võru
4.27 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Lepistu PK 30.05.Väimela

kõrgus 1.57 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Parksepa KK 20.06.Haapsalu
1.40 Kaspar Lillmaa 6.03.1988 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
1.36 Timo Õun 15.06.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 06.06.Võru
1.25 Mihkel Kirch 17.03.1989 Parksepa KK 10.02.Parksepa
1.25 Martin Jorro 1.08.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
1.25 Janno Koobak 14.06.1988 Lepistu PK 06.06.Võru

teivas 2.22 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Parksepa KK 20.06.Haapsalu
2.10 Tarmo Truup 16.04.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Võru
1.80 Martin Jorro 1.08.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Võru
1.80 Kert Bahmatsev 5.06.1990 Võru I PK 23.05.Võru
1.62 Kaupo Puusepp 14.05.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 20.06.Haapsalu
1.60 Timo Õun 15.06.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Võru

kuul 9.02 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Obinitsa PK 09.01.Tartu
8.47 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Parksepa KK 09.01.Tartu
7.69 Henri Paal 7.05.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 17.08.Võru
7.40 Kaspar Lillmaa 6.03.1988 Parksepa KK 21.06.Haapsalu
7.07 Martin Jorro 1.08.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 09.01.Tartu
7.05 Tomas Johanson 18.05.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 09.01.Tartu

ketas 29.00 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Obinitsa PK 02.07.Valga
24.72 Taavi Liiv 27.05.1988 Parksepa KK 21.06.Haapsalu
21.12 Timo Õun 15.06.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Võru
21.09 Lauri Voog 31.03.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Võru
21.10 Kaspar Lillmaa 6.03.1988 Parksepa KK 21.06.Haapsalu
20.67 Henri Paal 7.05.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 17.08.Võru

oda 32.48 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Obinitsa PK 02.07.Valga
25.62 Sven Niidu 16.09.1988 Võru I PK 18.06.Helsingi

pall 54.77 Oliver Kallion 3.05.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 06.06.Võru
52.00 Siim Laine 1.08.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
52.00 Kaidar Kasak 2.11.1989 Antsla KK 30.05.Väimela
51.67 Teet Tarros 5.03.1988 Obinitsa PK 06.06.Võru
51.41 Mait Lõhmus 17.07.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.06.Tartu
50.84 Mark Laine Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 06.06.Võru

4x100m 58.00 Tarros,Niidu,Jorro, Leimann Võru Spordikool 18.06.Helsingi
58,86 Maila,Hani,Lea,Kalde Võru Spordikool 18.06.Helsingi



4x400m 4.48,5 Liiv,Hussar,Mürk Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela
4.51,5 Johanson,Kalde,Köiv,Padosepp Võru Kesklinna G. 16.05.Väimela
5.01,7 Sild,Laine,Hussar, Pensa Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Väimela
5.05,5 Hani,Reilson,Ossipov,Lillemets Võru I PK 16.05.Väimela

4x600m 7.43,77 Hani, Kalde,Reilson, Ossipov Võru Spordikool 18.06.Helsingi

Naised 
100m 13,22 Airi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.07.Valga

13,27 Kati Lüüs 15.01.1981 Lõunalõvi 02.07.Valga
13,55 Kaidi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.07.Valga
13,4 Ene Allas 5.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Tartu
13,66 Anneliis Prants 17.07.1985 Misso KK 26.06.Kuressaare
13,84 Katrin Ints 20.06.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.07.Valga

200m 27,49 Katri Kaiv 5.03.1980 Lõunalõvi 16.07.Viljandi
27,4 Kati Lüüs 15.01.1981 Lõunalõvi 02.07.Valga
27,74 Airi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.07.Valga
28,45 Kaidi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.08.Langenthal
28,3 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
28,6 Anneliis Prants 17.07.1985 Misso KK 25.05.Tartu

300m 43,28 Katri Kaiv 5.03.1980 Lõunalõvi 26.01.Tallinn
44,19 Rita Rebane 24.03.1978 Lõunalõvi 26.01.Tallinn
45,11 Kati Lüüs 15.01.1981 Lõunalõvi 26.01.Tallinn

400m 1.00,18 Katri Kaiv 5.03.1980 Lõunalõvi 27.02.Tallinn
1.03,45 Airi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.07.Valga
1.04,1 Rita Rebane 24.03.1978 Lõunalõvi 05.06.Võru
1.04,55 Kati Lüüs 15.01.1981 Lõunalõvi 05.08.Haapsalu
1.09,1 Helin Vill 13.04.1982 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
1.09,5 Signe Trolla 12.12.1984 Haanja PK 30.05.Väimela

800m 2.20,16 Rita Rebane 24.03.1978 Lõunalõvi 12.08.Tartu
2.24,59 Katri Kaiv 5.03.1980 Lõunalõvi 06.02.Tallinn
2.38,9 Triinu Tee 30.12.1984 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela
2.41,9 Liis Livin 14.05.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
2.43,1 Jana Liiv 14.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
2.43,5 Heli Kuuseorg 9.04.1986 Võru I PK 30.05.Väimela

1000m 3.04,29 Rita Rebane 24.03.1978 Lõunalõvi 16.07.Viljandi

1500m 4.56,08 Rita Rebane 24.03.1978 Lõunalõvi 06.08.Haapsalu
5.30,2 Triinu Tee 30.12.1984 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela
5.38,3 Signe Trolla 12.12.1984 Haanja PK 30.05.Väimela
5.40,8 Eveli Kaiv 31.10.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
5.41,8 Triin Luksepp 31.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
5.44,6 Anu Põder 17.04.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela

60m tj 9,5 Katri Kaiv 5.03.1980 Lõunalõvi 27.02.Tallinn

100m tj. 15,77 Katri Kaiv 5.03.1980 Lõunalõvi 29.07.Haapsalu

400m tj 1.06,81 Katri Kaiv 5.03.1980 Lõunalõvi 12.08.Tartu



1.07,60 Kati Lüüs 15.01.1981 Lõunalõvi 05.07.Tallinn

kaugus 5.06 Ene Allas 5.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 05.08.Zofingen
4.92 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 09.01.Tallinn
4.76 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Lepistu PK 09.01.Tallinn
4.73 Diana Ploom 17.01.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 09.01.Tallinn
4.69 Kaidi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
4.65 Kati Lüüs 15.01.1981 Lõunalõvi 29.07.Haapsalu

kõrgus 1.58 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 27.06.Kuressaare
1.55 Ene Allas 5.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.02.Parksepa
1.45 Annika Teppo 30.03.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Võru
1.42 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Parksepa KK 20.06.Haapsalu
1.40 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 10.02.Parksepa
1.40 Kätlin Hani 30.03.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 27.05.Valga

kolmik 10.84 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.01.Tallinn
10.43 Diana Ploom 17.01.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.01.Tallinn
10.16 Katrin Ints 20.06.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 29.06.Kuresaare
9.70 Tiia Sööt 20.08.1985 Mõniste PK 30.05.Väimela
9.69 Kaidi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 12.07.Valmiera
9.57 Enid Udras 5.08.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela

kuul 11.47 Margit Klaus 7.09.1979 Lõunalõvi 26.02.Tallinn
10.98 Eva Abrosimova 14.04.1982 Parksepa KK 23.01.Tallinn
8.75 Raili Sõna 15.02.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
8.72 Kadri Nassar 7.04.1963 Meremäe 10.06.Väimela
8.70 Ülle Rauk 19.09.1960 Pikakannu PK 12.06.Võru
8.69 Tiina Kõva 26.10.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

ketas 34.56 Margit Klaus 7.09.1979 Lõunalõvi 16.09.Antsla
31.70 Eva Abrosimova 14.04.1982 Parksepa KK 02.07.Valga
30.25 Ene Allas 5.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 12.06.Võru
24.89 Ülle Rauk 19.09.1960 Pikakannu PK12.06.Võru
24.52 Anneli Vill 15.08.1985 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
22.35 Janika Arras 3.05.1985 Puiga PK 02.07.Valga

oda 35.38 Eva Abrosimova 14.04.1982 Parksepa KK 14.09.Võru
34.83 Margit Klaus 7.09.1979 Lõunalõvi 05.06.Võru
32.18 Ene Allas 5.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 29.07.Haapsalu
31.35 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.08.Võru
29.66 Raili Sõna 15.02.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
27.60 Helen Järv 11.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 16.09.Antsla

Vasar 37.42 Margit Klaus 7.09.1979 Lõunalõvi 18.06.Tartu

4x100m 52,08 .Mandel,E.Allas,Kaiv, Lüüs, Lõunalõvi 29.07.Haapsalu
52 Mandel,Allas,Laurson Mandel Lõunalõvi 12.07.Valmiera

52,76 Mandel,Mandel,Allas Kaiv Lõunalõvi 07.06.Haapsalu
53,06 Mandel,Allas,Ints, K.Mandel Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga
54,98 Prants,Kase,Ploom, Laurson Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga

4x200m 1.51,60 Mandel,Lüüs,Kaiv, Laurson Lõunalõvi 27.02.Tallinn
1.53,49 Mandel,Ints,Mandel Laurson Lõunalõvi 12.02.Tallinn



4x400m 4.15,66 Kaiv,Mandel,Lüüs, Rebane Lõunalõvi 07.06.Haapsalu
4.39,16 Mandel,Ints,Mandel Bogdanova Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga
4.54,3 Kabur,Laht,Toots, Viskov Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela

v -rootsi 2.25,81 Mandel,Lüüs,Rebane Kaiv Lõunalõvi 07.06.Haapsalu
2.44,36 Allas,Laurson,Prants Mandel Lõunalõvi 09.09.Haapsalu

3x800m 8.23,1 Kalk,Teder,Lehtme Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Väimela
8.23,4 Pikk,Kaiv,Kõva Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela
8.32,8 Tee,Kala,Hellamaa Kuldre PK 16.05.Väimela
8.35,2 Tammjärv,Luksepp, Mäesalu Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Väimela

TA
60m 8,1 Airi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela

8,2 Ene Allas 5.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Tartu
8,52 Kaidi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 09.01.Tallinn
8,3 Katrin Ints 20.06.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Tartu
8,6 Marianna Bogdanova 24.02.1983 Võru Kesklinna G. 25.05.Tartu
8,7 Maili Kimask 4.05.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

100m 13,22 Airi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.07.Valga
13,55 Kaidi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.07.Valga
13,4 Ene Allas 5.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Tartu
13,84 Katrin Ints 20.06.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.07.Valga
13,8 Marianna Bogdanova 24.02.1983 Võru Kesklinna G. 25.05.Tartu
14,5 Ingrid Toomeoks 17.04.1983 Parksepa KK 25.05.Tartu

200m 27,74 Airi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.07.Valga
28,45 Kaidi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.08.Langenthal
29,4 Katrin Ints 20.06.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Tartu
29,3 Marianna Bogdanova 24.02.1983 Võru Kesklinna G. 25.05.Tartu
29,6 Ene Allas 5.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Tartu
31,9 Ingrid Toomeoks 17.04.1983 Parksepa KK 25.05.Tartu

400m 1.03,45 Airi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.07.Valga
1.09,1 Helin Vill 13.04.1982 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
1.10,3 Marianna Bogdanova 24.02.1983 Võru Kesklinna G. 05.06.Võru
1.11,1 Merkel Pikk 21.09.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
1.12,1 Kadi Tammearu 25.05.1982 Haanja PK 30.05.Väimela
1.15,0 Kersti Kohtla 16.10.1982 Vastseliina G. 30.05.Väimela

800m 2.47,1 Terje Kalk 15.06.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
2.47,8 Helin Vill 13.04.1982 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
2.48,4 Eveli Kaiv 31.10.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
2.49,1 Merkel Pikk 21.09.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
3.08,0 Relika Säkk 3.08.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
3.17,9 Pille Hellamaa 20.10.1983 Antsla KK 30.05.Väimela

1000m 3.55,30 Marianna Bogdanova 24.02.1983 Võru Kesklinna G. 12.02.Tallinn

1500m 5.40,8 Eveli Kaiv 31.10.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
5.51,9 Helin Vill 13.04.1982 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
6.33,7 Kadi Tammearu 25.05.1982 Haanja PK 30.05.Väimela



100m tj. 19,37 Katrin Ints 20.06.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 27.06.Kuressaare

kaugus 5.06 Ene Allas 5.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 05.08.Zofigen
4.69 Kaidi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
4.45 Tiina Jukk 31.12.1981 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
4.38 Katrin Ints 20.06.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
4.34 Maili Kimask 4.05.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
4.34 Tuuli Hani 30.05.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 05.06.Võru

kõrgus 1.55 Ene Allas 5.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.02.Parksepa
1.40 Jaana Parek 2.03.1982 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
1.40 Eveli Kaiv 31.10.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
1.40 Kristi Kons 3.12.1981 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 05.06.Võru
1.25 Maili Kimask 4.05.1983 Parksepa KK 10.02.Parksepa

kolmik 10.16 Katrin Ints 20.06.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 29.06.Kuressaare
9.69 Kaidi Mandel 26.10.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 12.07.Valmiera

kuul 10.98 Eva Abrosimova 14.04.1982 Parksepa KK 23.01.Tallinn
8.75 Raili Sõna 15.02.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
8.69 Tiina Kõva 26.10.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
8.42 Kätlin Kukk 1.10.1983 Misso KK 30.05.Väimela
8.37 Ene Allas 5.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.08.Võru
8.04 Tuuli Saaremets 6.02.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela

ketas 31.70 Eva Abrosimova 14.04.1982 Parksepa KK 02.07.Valga
30.25 Ene Allas 5.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 12.06.Võru
20.22 Tuuli Saaremets 6.02.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
19.92 Tiina Kõva 26.10.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
17.92 Rita Käär 4.04.1983 Antsla KK 30.05.Väimela
17.90 Kätlin Kukk 1.10.1983 Misso KK 30.05.Väimela

oda 35.38 Eva Abrosimova 14.04.1982 Parksepa KK 14.09.Võru
32.18 Ene Allas 5.04.1983 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 29.07.Haapsalu
29.66 Raili Sõna 15.02.1982 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
27.34 Kersti Tann 4.04.1983 Misso KK 30.05.Väimela
26.64 Tuuli Saaremets 6.02.1982 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
22.95 Tiina Kõva 26.10.1983 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

4x100m 52 Mandel,Allas,Laurson Mandel Lõunalõvi 12.07.Valmiera
53,06 Mandel,Allas,Ints, K.Mandel Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga
54,7 Mandel,Allas,Ints, K.Mandel Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Väimela
58,3 Kimask,Parek,Kaiv, Pikk Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela

4x200m 1.53,49 Mandel,Ints,Mandel Laurson Lõunalõvi 12.02.Tallinn

4x400m 4.39,16 Mandel,Ints,Mandel Bogdanova Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga

3x800m 8.23,1 Kalk,Teder,Lehtme Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Väimela
8.23,4 Pikk,Kaiv,Kõva Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela
8.42,4 Bogdanova,Tiits,Säkk Võru Kesklinna G. 16.05.Väimela

TB 
60m 8,22 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Lepistu PK 22.01.Tallinn



8,3 Anneliis Prants 17.07.1985 Misso KK 25.05.Tartu
8,4 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Tartu
8,4 Diana Ploom 17.01.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Tartu
8,5 Julia Sanina 13.02.1984 Võru Vene G. 30.05.Väimela
8,7 Mirjam Uibo 26.04.1985 Võru I PK 30.05.Väimela

100m 13,66 Anneliis Prants 17.07.1985 Misso KK 26.06.Kuressaare
13,7 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.05.Võru
13,7 Diana Ploom 17.01.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Tartu
14,2 Merili Kase 4.05.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 12.06.Võru
14,2 Elen Kinsi 85 Antsla KK 16.09.Antsla
14,3 Julia Sanina 13.02.1984 Võru Vene G. 22.05.Võru

200m 28,3 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
28,6 Anneliis Prants 17.07.1985 Misso KK 25.05.Tartu
28,8 Diana Ploom 17.01.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 25.05.Tartu
32,4 Karin Paloots 19.08.1985 Võru I PK 30.05.Väimela
33,2 Kairi Koemets 15.12.1984 Haanja PK 30.05.Väimela
33,8 Eleriin Press 8.09.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela

400m 1.09,5 Signe Trolla 12.12.1984 Haanja PK 30.05.Väimela
1.09,8 Karin Paloots 19.08.1985 Võru I PK 30.05.Väimela
1.10,3 Triin Luksepp 31.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
1.11,4 Li Vene 13.06.1985 Haanja PK 30.05.Väimela
1.12,6 Epp-Triin Võsu 20.12.1984 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
1.13,6 Maarja Glass 29.09.1985 Antsla KK 30.05.Väimela

1000m 3.31,07 Triin Luksepp 31.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.07.Viljandi

800m 2.38,9 Triinu Tee 30.12.1984 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela
2.44,3 Triin Luksepp 31.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
2.45,5 Kristiina Ziius 15.11.1984 Mõniste PK 30.05.Väimela
2.47,6 Kersti Siim 2.06.1984 Haanja PK 30.05.Väimela
2.49,0 Anu Põder 17.04.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
2.50,0 Terje Tamm 27.08.1985 Kääpa PK 30.05.Väimela

1500m 5.30,2 Triinu Tee 30.12.1984 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela
5.38,3 Signe Trolla 12.12.1984 Haanja PK 30.05.Väimela
5.41,8 Triin Luksepp 31.07.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
5.44,6 Anu Põder 17.04.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
5.52,9 Kaidi Kartna 23.12.1985 Meremäe KK 30.05.Väimela
6.04,0 Kristiina Ziius 15.11.1984 Mõniste PK 30.05.Väimela

60m tj. 9,23 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Lepistu PK 22.01.Tallinn
10,45 Anneliis Prants 17.07.1985 Misso KK 03.02.Riia

100m tj 16,58 Anneliis Prants 17.07.1985 Misso KK 22.07.Valga

300m tj, 50,13 Anneliis Prants 17.07.1985 Misso KK 22.07.Valga

kaugus 4.92 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 09.01.Tallinn
4.76 Marje Nurk 29.08.1984 Lepistu PK 09.01.Tallinn
4.73 Diana Ploom 17.01.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 09.01.Tallinn
4.55 Julia Sanina 13.02.1984 Võru Vene G. 30.05.Väimela
4.46 Tiia Sööt 20.08.1985 Mõniste PK 30.05.Väimela



4.40 Triinu Tee 30.12.1984 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela

kõrgus 1.58 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 27.06.Kuressaare
1.30 Merili Lillmaa 22.06.1984 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
1.30 Kadri Kitsik 29.04.1984 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
1.30 Anneli Vill 15.08.1985 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
1.30 Liis Lepp 11.11.1984 Pikakannu PK 30.05.Väimela

kolmik 10.84 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.01.Tallinn
10.43 Diana Ploom 17.01.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.01.Tallinn
9.70 Tiia Sööt 20.08.1985 Mõniste PK 30.05.Väimela
9.48 Taivi Kuningas 8.09.1985 Obinitsa PK 30.05.Väimela
9.31 Eve Kaupmees 28.12.1984 Mõniste PK 30.05.Väimela
8.94 Mirjam Uibo 26.04.1985 Võru I PK 22.05.Võru

kuul 9.95 Janika Arras 3.05.1985 Puiga PK 30.05.Väimela
9.22 Merili Kase 4.05.1985 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 22.01.Tallinn
8.96 Kristiina Ziius 15.11.1984 Mõniste PK 30.05.Väimela
8.83 Anneli Vill 15.08.1985 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
8.60 Ela Tihane 21.09.1984 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
8.44 Elis Tenis 19.11.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela

ketas 24.52 Anneli Vill 15.08.1985 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
22.35 Janika Arras 3.05.1985 Puiga PK 02.07.Valga
20.98 Siret Sisask 27.03.1985 Antsla KK 30.05.Väimela
20.69 Sirli Sisask 12.06.1985 Antsla KK 16.09.Antsla
19.62 Ela Tihane 21.09.1984 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
18.92 Erli Jürioja 10.07.1985 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela

oda 31.35 Liis Laurson 6.03.1984 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 10.08.Võru
24.00 Ela Tihane 21.09.1984 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
21.54 Eva Juhanson 4.10.1985 Varstu KK 30.05.Väimela
21.25 Anzelika Kikkas 84 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
20.64 Janika Arras 3.05.1985 Puiga PK 02.07.Valga
16.60 Kristiina Normann 26.02.1985 Vastseliina G. 30.05.Väimela

4x100m 54,98 Prants,Kase,Ploom, Laurson Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga
58,7 Loigu,Kitsik,Tihane, Lillmaa Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela

1.00,7 Uibo,Saks,Paloots, Tuvikene Võru I PK 16.05.Väimela
1.02,6 Uibo,Kriiva,Lepp, Kivilätte Võrusoo PK 16.05.Väimela

4x100m tj. 1.16,30 Prants,Ploom,Kase, Laurson Lõunalõvi 28.05.Valga

3x800m 8.35,2 Tammjärv,Luksepp, Mäesalu Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Väimela
8.55,2 Palo,Võsu,Reemann Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela

TC 
60m 8.0 Enid Udras 5.08.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi

8,2 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
8,2 Kätlin Hani 30.03.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi
8,3 Jana Liiv 14.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi
8,4 Keiti Ott 20.12.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
8,4 Eveli Luik 8.06.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi



100m 13,7 Enid Udras 5.08.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 02.07.Valga
14,2 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
14,6 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Puiga PK 02.07.Valga
14,9 Kätlin Hani 30.03.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
15,2 Natalia Knjazeva 14.10.1986 Võru Vene G. 30.05.Väimela
15,1 Evely Luik 8.06.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela

200m 30,3 Jana Liiv 14.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
30,6 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 04.02.Riia
30,5 Enid Udras 5.08.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
32,3 Kristina Oja 12.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
32,7 Terje Tee 4.02.1986 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela
32,8 Katre Kirch 9.04.1986 Mõniste PK 30.05.Väimela

300m 49,34 Airi Kalamees 3.06.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 21.01.Tallinn

500m 1.28,3 Jana Liiv 14.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi
1.31,5 Kristina Oja 12.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
1.32,6 Liis Livin 14.05.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
1.33,9 Liisa Juul 24.05.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
1.35,7 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
1.36,1 Enid Udras 5.08.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi

600m 1.49,50 Jana Liiv 14.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 27.05.Valga
1.53,80 Liis Livin 14.05.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 27.05.Valga
1.57,23 Kaisa Mägi 4.08.1986 Parksepa KK 19.06.Haapsalu
1.58,7 Kristina Oja 12.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 11.05.Võru
1.59,7 Kerli Pähn 6.12.1986 Lepistu PK 23.05.Võru
2.00,61 Enid Udras 5.08.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 27.05.Valga

800m 2.41,9 Liis Livin 14.05.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
2.43,1 Jana Liiv 14.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
2.43,5 Heli Kuuseorg 9.04.1986 Võru I PK 30.05.Väimela
2.43,7 Kerli Pähn 6.12.1986 Lepistu PK 30.05.Väimela
2.44,2 Kristiina Mark 11.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 30.05.Väimela
2.46,7 Terje Tee 4.02.1986 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela

60m tj. 10,99 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 13.02.Tallinn
11,44 Airi Kalamees 3.06.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 13.02.Tallinn
11,3 Liis Livin 14.05.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
11,56 Krete Plangi 8.01.1987 Parksepa KK 13.02.Tallinn
11,4 Jana Liiv 14.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 11.05.Võru
11,5 Kristi Hellamaa 8.05.1986 Kuldre PK 11.05.Võru

kaugus 4.61 Kätlin Hani 30.03.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi
4.57 Jana Liiv 14.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi
4.54 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
4.40 Kristina Oja 12.06.1987 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
4.34 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Puiga PK 15.05.Viljandi
4.33 Helen Järv 11.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi

kõrgus 1.45 Annika Teppo 30.03.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 23.05.Võru
1.40 Kätlin Hani 30.03.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 27.05.Valga
1.40 Kätlin Rand 9.04.1986 Parksepa KK 27.05.Valga
1.36 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 18.03.Aluksne



1.35 Margot Pähn 8.08.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Võru
1.35 Katrin Luik 10.03.1986 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela

kolmik 9.57 Enid Udras 5.08.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
9.43 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Puiga PK 02.07.Valga
9.12 Jana Liiv 14.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
8.76 Liisi Arujõe 19.07.1986 Obinitsa PK 30.05.Väimela
8.70 Katre Kirch 9.04.1986 Mõniste PK 30.05.Väimela
8.62 Inga Org 4.03.1986 Pikakannu PK 30.05.Väimela

kuul 9.28 Helen Järv 11.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 16.09.Antsla
9.08 Maria Laine 7.10.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 06.02.Tartu
8.90 Triin Meier 28.10.1986 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela
8.37 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 06.02.Tartu
8.15 Kaisa Vahtra 7.08.1987 Vastseliina G. 30.05.Väimela
8.13 Bia Nassar 13.04.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 13.02.Tallinn

ketas 28.60 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
25.84 Helen Järv 11.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 16.09.Antsla
23.06 Kätlin Hani 30.03.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 06.06.Võru
22.64 Kaisa Mägi 4.08.1986 Parksepa KK 06.06.Võru
22.42 Keiti Karro 3.12.1987 Sõmerpalu PK 07.09.Võru
22.49 Kätlin Rand 9.04.1986 Parksepa KK 21.06.Haapsalu

oda 34.37 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Puiga PK 05.07.Viljandi
33.07 Helen Järv 11.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 16.07.Haapsalu
28.67 Maria Laine 7.10.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
27.71 Triin Meier 28.10.1986 Kuldre PK 30.05.Väimela
26.97 Annika Teppo 30.03.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 02.07.Valga
25.42 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 31.08.Võru

pall 53.43 Helen Järv 11.07.1987 Võru Kesklinna G. 06.06.Võru
51.00 Lea Lang 11.09.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
46.86 Annika Teppo 30.03.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 06.06.Võru
45.48 Merli Viira 18.06.1987 Puiga PK 06.06.Võru
44.50 Liis Livin 14.05.1986 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
43.04 Kätlin Hani 30.03.1986 Võru Kesklinna G. 06.06.Võru

4x100m 56.96 Udras,Lang,Laine, Viira Lõunalõvi 05.07.Viljandi
57,4 Lang,Livin,Oja,Laine Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Väimela
59,1 Liiv,Pähn,Hani,Luik Võru Kesklinna G. 16.05.Väimela

1.02,1 Rand,Plangi,Mägi, Kikkas Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela

3x800m 8.32,8 Tee,Kala,Hellamaa Kuldre PK 16.05.Väimela
8.36,7 Liiv,Pähn,Liping Võru Kesklinna G. 16.05.Väimela
9.01,5 Udras,Rjabov,Lepa Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Väimela

TD 
60m 8,81 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 16.01.Tallinn

8,87 Maarika Nurk 18.01.1989 Lepistu PK 18.06.Helsingi
8,6 Mirjam Rauba 22.08.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi
8,7 Kairi Kabur 25.11.1988 Parksepa KK 15.05.Viljandi
8,8 Keiti Allas 13.03.1988 Võru I PK 11.05.Võru
8,8 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Parksepa KK 15.05.Viljandi



300m 47,6 Mirjam Rauba 22.08.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
49,2 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
49,7 Kertu Saarepuu 19.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
50,1 Karena Kurvits 10.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
50,5 Kätlin Toots 6.04.1989 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
50,7 Jandra Kõrran 15.11.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela

500m 1.29,2 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Parksepa KK 15.05.Viljandi
1.31,3 Mirjam Rauba 22.08.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi
1.33,4 Kertu Saarepuu 19.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
1.34,6 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 15.05.Viljandi
1.36,1 Keiu Püvi 17.03,89 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi
1.38,4 Kairi Kabur 25.11.1988 Parksepa KK 15.05.Viljandi

600m 1.53,7 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 10.06.Tartu
1.53,8 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Parksepa KK 10.06.Tartu
1.54,1 Mirjam Rauba 22.08.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 30.05.Väimela
1.56,5 Kertu Saarepuu 19.05.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
2.02,60 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 19.06.Haapsalu
2.02,5 Katre Piho 29.08.1988 Haanja PK 30.05.Väimela

60m tj. 9,8 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 11.05.Võru
10,1 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Parksepa KK 11.05.Võru
10,2 Maarika Nurk 18.01.1989 Lepistu PK 30.05.Väimela
10,4 Keiti Allas 13.03.1988 Võru I PK 30.05.Väimela
10,8 Kätlin Toots 6.04.1989 Parksepa KK 11.05.Võru
10,9 Annika Leosk 17.06.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela

kaugus 4.50 Maarika Nurk 18.01.1989 Lepistu PK 18.06.Helsingi
4.44 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Parksepa KK 27.05.Valga
4.34 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 20.06.Haapsalu
4.25 Mirjam Rauba 22.08.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 27.05.Valga
4.25 Kerli Laht 12.04.1989 Parksepa KK 30.05.Väimela
4.12 Annika Leosk 17.06.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 27.05.Valga

kõrgus 1.42 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Parksepa KK 20.06.Haapsalu
1.40 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 10.02.Parksepa
1.25 Mirjam Rauba 22.08.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 06.06.Võru
1.25 Triinu Lüüde 24.04.1989 Võru Kesklinna G. 06.06.Võru
1.20 Annika Leosk 17.06.1988 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 30.05.Väimela
1.20 Maarika Nurk 18.01.1989 Lepistu PK 06.06.Võru

pall 48.15 Anne Viskov 11.02.1988 Parksepa KK 27.05.Valga
40.68 Diana Holodnjakova 20.08.1988 Parksepa KK 21.06.Haapsalu
40.31 Kati-Kadri Zukker 24.11.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 23.05.Võru
38.00 Mirjam Rauba 22.08.1988 Võru Kesklinna G. 15.05.Viljandi
36.50 Krista Rohtmets 9.02.1989 Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 15.05.Viljandi
36.38 Liis Nassar 4.01.1989 Pikakannu PK 23.05.Võru

4x400m 4.54,3 Kabur,Laht,Toots, Viskov Parksepa KK 16.05.Väimela
4.58,6 Rauba,Püvi,Kaur, Kõrran Võru Kesklinna G. 16.05.Väimela
5.01,1 Rjabov,Saarepuu,Rohtmets,Puusepp Võru Kreutzwaldi G. 16.05.Väimela
5.27,4 Tull,Tarros,Lõvi, Promvalds Võru I PK 16.05.Väimela


